506371802 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6418558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN NAGELMÜLLER	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIBA ENERGY HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	DRMITTERBAUER-STRASSE 3	
City:	LAAKIRCHEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	4663	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17058112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: kassim.ferris@stoel.com, kris.fiarito@stoel.com,

connie.english@stoel.com, patlaw@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: KASSIM M. FERRIS

Address Line 1: **760 NW NINTH AVENUVE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3000**

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70809/20		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSIM M. FERRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kassim M. Ferris/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=70809 20 A2018 50787 US Assignment signed#page1.tif source=70809 20 A2018 50787 US Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054463 FRAME: 0815 506371802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin NAGELMÜLLER, of Edt bei Lambach, Austria (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled POWER MODULE WITH DEFINED RECHARGING PATH AND PRODUCTION METHOD assigned Attorney Docket No. 70809/20, which is a national phase entry of International Application No. PCT/AT2019/060175, filed May 24, 2019; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, Miba Energy Holding GmbH, an Austria company, having a place of business at Dr.-Mitterbauer-Straβe 3, 4663 Laakirchen, Austria ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to formalize its interest therein:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America, including the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and United States letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America.

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) set forth above.

108507758 1-0070809-00020

Executed in the City of Editland sch. State of ASTRIA, this 5 day of Member. 2016.

Martin NAGELMÜLLER

ACKNOWLEDGED:

Miba Energy Holding GmbH (ASSIGNEE)

Name: JONS KUSCHEL MICHAEL WALATSCHAN

Title: MANACING DIRECTOR PROCURIST

STOEL RIVES LLP 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000 Portland, OR 97205

Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480 Attorney Docket No.: 70809/20

2

RECORDED: 11/24/2020